
    

  

   
  

  

  

  
 

   

  
  

  

     

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

What I think of where I live Survey Results
 

The Learning Disability Partnership Board 
asked people with a learning disability what 
you think about where you live. We had 78 
responses. Below are their tallied answers. 

1. Do you live? Tick one box  

With your family?  23 

In a residential home? 5 

On your own? 11 

In a shared house? 35 
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Somewhere else? 

Shared Lives 

2 

No Response 2 

2. Who do you get support from where you live? Tick as many 
boxes as you like  

Your family? 30 

Staff? 41 

Friends? 8 

Neighbours? 1 
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I don’t need support 6 

3. Are you happy with the place you live in?
 

Yes 62 

Not sure 6 

No 4 

No 
response 

6 

4. What do you like about where you 
live? 
5. What don’t you like about where 
you live? (You can tick as many as you 
like) 

Like Not 
Sure 

Don’t 
like  

N/A 

Where it 
is 

59 2 4 
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People 
who work 
there 

38 2 1 3 

Who I live 
with 

49 1 2 

How it 
looks 
inside 

60 1 2 

Other ( please say) 

“Is a bit far out from town.” 
“Would Like more Pictures.” 
Who I live with-“can be bossy 
-they can be helpful and kind 
-We get on well. 
“I like all my neighbours except one next door 
who swears a lot and shouts.” 
“!nother resident takes over the TV all the 

time. Another can be annoying and dominant. I 
have to put him in his place sometimes.” 
“They’re my friends.” 
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6. Were you involved in choosing the place you live in?
 

Yes 45 

Not sure 5 

No 16 

No 
Response 

12 

7. Where would you like to live in the future? 

Please tick a box below 

On my own 
8 

In a shared house 
with my own 
tenancy 

1 

In a residential home 
with others 

2 

In my own place with 
support nearby 
“In Cardiff near family.” 

8 

With my family 10 

With another family 
(shared lives) 

1 
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Stay where I am 
37 

Not Sure 11 

People may have ticked more than one. 

8.	 If you want to move home, do you have a MOVE ON PLAN? 

2 

26 

Not Sure 
11 

No 39 
Responce 

9.	 Is there anything else you want to tell us about where you live? 

We would like to hear your good news stories about where you live, 

what you are proud of, what has or hasn’t helped you. 

“I Now Feel I have my own space recently moved”
	
“I love living where I am. Very proud of what I do.”
	
“I have lots of friends and love the carers I live with.”
	

“I love where I live.”
	
“Nice house. I live with my mum.”
	

“I can get out with staff and they help you visit.”
	
“Happy where I live.”
	

“I like the 100% support I get.”
	
“Location is perfect for my lifestyle.”
	

“Happy where I am.”
	
“Go on Holiday, nice family and looked after.”
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“Own kitchen, door key and garden, nice neighbours.”
	
“My carer is supportive.”
	

“Happy with Shared Lives, less bored than when I lived at home. I 

like doing stuff. I go and stay at family home at Christmas.”
	

“I Live in a lovely house with a bit of support. My dream came true,
 
I wanted independence.”
	

Wednesday drama group -“!ll actors have very positive 

experiences of their current living arrangements. A great mix of 

living opportunities within the group from living with families 


(happily) to those in a variety of supported living accommodation 

growing in independence and confidence.”
	

“No”
	
“It was a big field with cattle and sheep.”
	

10. Did you complete this survey yourself?
 
24 

44 

No 10 
Response 

7
 


